507313729 06/01/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7360652

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DANIELA BRUNNER	12/11/2002
VIJAY GONDHALEKAR	12/17/2002
EMER LEAHY	12/16/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PSYCHOGENICS, INC.
Street Address:	215 COLLEGE ROAD
City:	PARAMUS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07652

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7580798
Patent Number:	7882135

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: uspatentmail@ballardspahr.com

Correspondent Name: LISA KOROVICH
Address Line 1: BALLARD SPAHR LLP

Address Line 2: 1675 BROADWAY, 19TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13565.0006U4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA KOROVICH
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Korovich/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=PsychoGenics_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page1.tif source=PsychoGenics_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page2.tif source=PsychoGenics_Executed_Assignment_Redacted#page3.tif

PATENT 507313729 REEL: 060076 FRAME: 0315

 $source = PsychoGenics_Executed_Assignment_Redacted \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 060076 FRAME: 0316

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of the Undersigned has developed certain inventions described in U.S. patent application titled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING BEHAVIOR INFORMATICS

filed on May 15, 2002, U.S. Application No. 10/147,334 and has full right to convey their entire interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, **PsychoGenics**, **Inc.**, ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the **State of Delaware**, and having a usual place of business at **4 Skyline Drive**, **Hawthorne**, **NY 10532**, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each of the Undersigned, each of the Undersigned hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application and all applications resulting therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations in part, substitute applications, and reissues or extensions thereof; and all resulting patents.

AND each of the Undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns; the Undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE.

AND, each of the Undersigned further agrees, without any further payment or compensation by said ASSIGNEE or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; to testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; to execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and to generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

Page 1 of 3

——————————————————————————————————————	norizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place,
for recordation of this document.	rther identification information necessary or desirable
WITNESS my hand this day of _	DECEMBER, 2002.
	By:
	DANIELA BRUNNER
State/Commonwealth) of NEW YORK) LOUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	
YAT .	MBER, 2002, before me personally appeared
DANIELA BRUNNER, to me personally know	vn, and known to me to be the person who signed the
foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	ne signing of same as his free act and deed.
VALERIE B BORRA	40,
Notary Public - State of New York	
NO. 01BO6066224 Qualified in Westchester County	Vacan & Beaus
My Commission Expires 11/13/05	Notory Public
	Notary Public My Commission expires 11/13/05
WITNESS and this doubt	2002
WITNESS my hand this day of _	, 2002.
	Ву:
	By: Vijay Gondhalekar
State/Commonwealth)	
State/Commonwealth) of)	
,	
On this the day of	, 2002, before me personally appeared
VIJAY GONDHALEKAR, to me personally kn	nown, and known to me to be the person who signed
the foregoing assignment, and acknowledge	ed the signing of same as his free act and deed.

Page 2 of 3

Each of the undersigned hereby auth Boston, MA 02110, to insert hereon any fur for recordation of this document.	orizes Ropes & Gray, of One International Place, ther identification information necessary or desirable
WITNESS my hand this day of _	. 2002.
•	By: DANIELA BRUNNER
State/Commonwealth) of)	
On this the day of DANIELA BRUNNER , to me personally know foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the	, 2002, before me personally appeared rn, and known to me to be the person who signed the signing of same as his free act and deed.
WITNESS my hand this17 day of _	Notary Public My Commission expires Decent, 2002.
	By: VIJAY GONDHALEKAR
State/Commonwealth) of New York)	
VIJAY GONDHALEKAR, to me personally kn	nown, and known to me to be the person who signed at the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	Notary Public My Commission expires 15 0 b
	BRENDAN M. DUNPHY

Page 2 of 3

NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01DU6077802
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Fyning July 15, 2006
PATENT

REEL: 060076 FRAME: 0319

	Notary Public
	My Commission expires
,	
WITNESS my hand this 16 day of	DECEMBER . 2002.
Williams and and and	, = 0 0 = 1
	By: EMER LEAHY
	EMER LEAHY
State/Commonwealth)	•
of)	
On this the 1/4 the day of AFC	EMBER, 2002, before me personally appeared
EMER LEAHY, to me personally known, ar	nd known to me to be the person who signed the
	the signing of same as his free act and deed.
	her
VALERIE B BORRA	,
Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01BO6086224	1/4 . 1 1
Qualified in Westchester County My Commission Expires ///3/05	Notary Public Barra
	Notary Public / / My Commission expires ////3/05
	My Commission expires //// 5/03